
2026 Manhattan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (33), Opp (34)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), Lordier (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brinker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Lewis (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Throneberry 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (23-25), Lewis (10-11),
Bronson (3-3), Sute (3-3), Romero (2-3), Throneberry (2-2), Fidanza (1-1), Ghuliani (1-1), Pergamit (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
40 Basehore, Colin .455 3-3 11 1 5 2 0 0 1 7 .636 0 0 3 0 .455 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
20 Lewis, Andreaus .333 4-4 15 2 5 1 0 1 2 9 .600 2 0 4 0 .412 0 0 1-1 19 4 1 .958
34 Samuel, Vincent .313 4-4 16 2 5 2 0 2 8 13 .813 2 0 2 0 .389 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
1 Vance, Carson .273 3-3 11 2 3 1 0 1 1 7 .636 1 1 4 0 .385 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
24 Best, Justin .250 4-4 16 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .313 2 0 7 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Lordier, Ryan .250 4-4 16 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 1 0 3 0 .294 0 0 3-4 5 5 1 .909
11 Salva, Guriyandel .188 4-4 16 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .250 2 0 3 0 .278 0 0 0-0 8 9 2 .895
26 Hansen, Trevor .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
7 Sosa, Jeremy .067 4-4 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 2 0 6 0 .176 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
6 Brinker, Jackson .500 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 3 0 1 0 .800 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
14 Sute, Hunter .400 3-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
4 Matthews, Payton .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 Babione, Jackson .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
16 Mayer, Dylan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Katzman, Aidan .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Brown, Josiah .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 4-4 141 17 35 8 0 4 17 55 .390 17 1 41 1 .333 0 0 10-11 102 31 5 .964
Opponents .248 4-4 133 28 33 3 1 3 25 47 .353 22 8 31 1 .387 0 1 13-14 108 30 3 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Pergamit, Hudson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
18 Klein, Jackson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
41 Epps, Ivan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
38 Theile, Garrett 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 .077 0 1 0 0 0
36 Ghuliani, Arnav 4.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 6 2 3 5 1 0 1 .350 1 1 0 0 0
29 Bronson, Steven 4.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Smoot, Jacob 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 .222 0 1 0 0 1
33 Romero, Braeden 7.71 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 5 4 1 5 1 0 0 .350 1 1 0 0 0
55 Steinberg, Matthew 7.71 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .222 0 0 1 0 0
44 Throneberry, Connor 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 4 4 5 3 0 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 0
45 Fidanza, Chris 12.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 6 4 2 1 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.29 1-3 14 4 0 0 1 34.0 33 28 20 22 31 3 1 3 .248 5 8 1 0 1
Opponents 3.50 3-1 17 4 0 0 1 36.0 35 17 14 17 41 8 0 4 .248 2 1 0 0 0



2026 Manhattan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Sute, Hunter 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Hansen, Trevor 12 12 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Samuel, Vincent 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Basehore, Colin 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Babione, Jackson 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vance, Carson 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Matthews, Payton 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brinker, Jackson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Best, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Theile, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Smoot, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Throneberry, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Fidanza, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Steinberg, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lewis, Andreaus 24 19 4 1 .958 0 10 1 .909 1 0
27 Lordier, Ryan 11 5 5 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sosa, Jeremy 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Salva, Guriyandel 19 8 9 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pergamit, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Jung-Goldberg, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mayer, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Klein, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Katzman, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bronson, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Romero, Braeden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Ghuliani, Arnav 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Epps, Ivan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brown, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 138 102 31 5 .964 5 23 2 .920 1 0
Opponents 141 108 30 3 .979 3 20 2 .909 0 0


